
Integrated Undergraduate and Graduate University Study of Medicine 4th year –  

Academic year 2021./2022. 

Information System for Examination: ISVU Study in english language 
 

 
 
1st BLOCK 
 
04.10.2021. to 

Internal Medicine 
(Assoc.Prof. S. 
Klobučar Majanović, 
MD PhD) 

Neurology 
(Assist.Prof.  V. 
Vuletić, MD PhD) 

Dermatovenerology 
(Assist.Prof. 
S. Peternel, MD 
PhD) 

L20/P30/S10= 60 h 
 
3 ECTS 

Emergency Medical 
Conditions I  (Prof. A. 
Šustić, MD PhD)                

18.02.2022.  
   L60/P210/S90= 360h 

 

L20/P30/S35= 85 h 
 
4,5 ECTS 

 
L0/P129/S0 = 129 h            

(17 weeks: 10 
weeks practicals ) 

 
  Winter holidays  
   25.12.2021.-     
    07.01.2022. 

    18 ECTS 
 
     

 7 ECTS  
 
8 „on calls“ (each 12 
h)  

    

  

  Practicals: November 22, 2021 to February 18, 2022  
 

 
Examination period: February 21 to February 25, 2022 (1 week) 

 

   2nd  BLOCK 
 
28.02. to 
01.04.2022. 
(5 weeks) 

Radiology 
(Prof.D.Miletić, MD 
PhD ) 
 
L30/P30/S10= 70 h 
3,5 ECTS 

Nuclear Medicine  
(Assist.Prof. T. 
Bogović, MD PhD) 
 

   L12/P12/S6= 30 h 
 2 ECTS 

Clinical Oncology 
(Assist.Prof. I. 
Belac Lovasic, MD 
PhD)    
 
 
L15/P15/S0= 30 h 
2ECTS 

Emergency 
Medical 
Conditions I 

    

 

Examination period: April 4 to April 15, 2022 (2 weeks) 
 

  3rd  BLOCK 
 
18.04. to 
10.06.2022. 
(8 weeks) 

Psychiatry 
(Assist.Prof. 
J. Grković, 
MD PhD) 

Infectology with 
Clinical 
Microbiology 
(Assist.Prof Đ. 
Cekinović Grbeša, 
MD PhD) 

Medical 
English IV 
(M. Butković, 
PhD) 

Emergency 
Medical 
Conditions I 

 
L18/P38/S40= 96 h 
5 ECTS 

L50/P40/S50= 140 h 
8 ECTS 

L0/P0/S20= 20 h 
1 ECTS 

 

 

Examination period: June 13 to June 24, 2022 (2 weeks) 
 

 

Summer examination period  
 

July 4 to July 15 2021 (2 weeks) 

 

Four elective course (25 h each) =  4 x 1,5 ECTS 
*Elective courses are performed during academic year.   
The exam is held after the course is completed.  

 

Total: 
 

60 ECTS 
 

1140 h 



 
 1. exam 

term 
21.02. to 
25.02.2022  
(1 week)  

2. exam 
term  
04.04. to 
15.04.2022. 
(2 weeks) 

3. exam 
terms  
13.06. to 
24.06.2022. 
(2 weeks) 

4. exam 
term 
04.07. to 
15.07.2022. 
(2 weeks) 

September 
 

01.09. to 
09.09.2022. 

September 
 

12.09. to 
23.09.2022. 

Internal 
Medicine  

 

21.02.2022. 
 

13.04.2022. 

-  
11.07.2022. 

 

02.09.2022. 
 

 16.09.2022. 

Neurology   
21.02.2022. 

 
11.04.2022. 

 
13.06.2022. 

 
04.07.2022. 

 

05.09.2022. 
 

 19.09.2022. 

Dermatovene
rology  

  

  22.02.2022. 
  

 

15.04.2022. 
 

 
 
06.07.2022. 

 

02.09.2022. 
 

 16.09.2022. 

Radiology    

08.04.2022. 
 

15.06.2022. 

 
05.07.2022. 

 

01.09.2022. 
 

 15.09.2022. 

Nuclear 
Medicine  

  

 06.04.2022. 
 

20.06.2022. 
 

05.07.2022. 
 

06.09.2022. 
 

  20.09.2022. 

Clinical 
Oncology  

  

 05.04.2022. 
 

14.06.2022. 
 

15.07.2022. 
 

 

  

   13.09.2022. 

Psychiatry      16.05.2022. 
 
  31.05.2022. 

 

11.07.2022. 
 
   
 

 

  12.09.2022. 

Infectology 
with Clinical 
Microbiology 

   

  17.06.2022. 
 
01.07.2022. 

 
07.09.2022. 

 

   21.09.2022. 

Medical 
English IV  

   

  17.06.2022. 
 
07.07.2022. 

 
05.09.2022. 

 

  19.09.2022. 

Emergency 
Medical 
Conditions I   

- - 11.05.2022. 
 
08.06.2022. 

 
06.07.2022. 

 
06.09.2022. 

 
   20.09.2022. 

Elective 
courses 

The exam is held after the course is completed 

 


